

Cost Basis Report: What you Need to Know

When Axos Advisor Services receives the cost basis for transferred assets for taxable accounts from a transferring custodian, we update the cost basis. If no cost basis is received for assets transferred to Axos Advisor Services, the position is reported as a non-covered security, and no cost basis is reported to the IRS. In this case, the account owner is responsible for providing the cost basis information to the IRS when filing his or her tax return.

There are several standard reports available on Liberty related to cost basis, including:

Cost Basis Not Received—Transfers In

To help you identify any positions transferred to Axos Advisor Services for which we have not received cost basis data, you can run the "Cost Basis Not Received—Transfers In" report. This report identifies all taxable accounts that have assets with a cost basis of zero.

Cost basis reports include:

Cost Basis - Open Tax Lots	
Cost Basis for Transfers Out	
Cost Basis Not Recd - Transfers In	

Reminders

- The above reports are delivered in a CSV format.
- Current year cost basis information must be provided to Axos Advisor Services by December 31.

If you have any questions regarding the cost-basis reporting, please contact your Client Service Advocate.

Axos Advisor Services does not provide tax advice, and investors should always consult their own tax advisor regarding their personal circumstances before taking any action that may have tax consequences.

Investment Products: Not FDIC Insured - No Bank Guarantee - May Lose Value.

Axos Advisor Services is a trade name of Axos Clearing LLC. Axos Clearing LLC provides back-office services for registered investment advisers. Neither Axos Advisor Services nor Axos Clearing LLC provides investment advice or make investment recommendations in any capacity. Securities products are offered by Axos Clearing LLC, Member FINRA & SIPC. Axos Clearing, LLC does not provide legal, accounting, or tax advice. Always consult your own legal, accounting, and tax advisors.

© 2024 Axos Clearing LLC. Member FINRA & SIPC. All Rights Reserved.